## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Date of Request: 12/13/2023  Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
□ Contract/Grant Agreement □ Intergovernmental Agree	eement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	ental DRMC Change
☐ Other:	
2. Title: Approves a Assignment and Amendment to the Purchas Hampden Heart, LLC and the City and County of Denver for	
<b>3. Requesting Agency:</b> Department of Finance, Division of Re	eal Estate
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members or mayor-council
Name: Lisa Lumley	Name: Carolina Flores
Email: Lisa.Lumley@denvergov.org	Email: Carolina.Flores@denvergov.org
<ul> <li>7. City Council District: 4</li> <li>8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke</li> </ul>	y Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by M  Resolution/Bill Number:	Mayor's Legislative Team:  Date Entered:

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services	> \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):		
Vendor/Contractor Name: East Hampo	den Hotel Fee, LLC			
Contract control number: FINAN	FINAN-202371927			
Location: 7525 E. Hampden Avenue, Denver, Colorado				
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is	this an Amendment?   Yes No	If yes, how many?		
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract maintain, repair, upgrade, replace and operate vagreement.				
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount,	amended amount and new contract tota	al): \$0		
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
<i>(A)</i>	<b>(B</b> )	(A+B)		
\$30,900,000	\$0	\$30,900,000		
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
Approximately 12/28/2023	0	03/31/2024		
Scope of work: Acquisition of hotel to support the support of the	process? N/A If not, v	vhy not?		
Source of funds: HOST / HOUSE 1000				
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE	DBE SBE XO101 ACD	BE 🛭 N/A		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction	, design, Airport concession contracts):	N/A		
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?	N/A			
То	be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team	n:		
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date En	tered:		

## **Executive Summary**

The hotel at 7525 E. Hampden Avenue is a 205 room hotel with kitchen, commercial laundry and meeting rooms. It has been identified as a strategic opportunity to renovate for long term affordable housing. Because development partners need time for design and tax credits, the City was approached to lease the hotel for a couple years until redevelopment can occur. Current buyer is ULC with Archway Communities as a partner. Through negotiations with the buyer, it was determined it was in the City's best interest to acquire the hotel for immediate occupancy with the intent to sell to a redevelopment partner in the next 3-5 years. City would work through a RFP process to sell to an affordable housing development partner and recoup its investment in the building.

The proposed Assignment an Amendment to the Purchase and Sale Agreement allow ULC as Hampden Heart, LLC to assign the PSA to the City and County of Denver at the current Purchase Price of \$21,000,000. Intended closing is March 2024. Approval of the Assignment and Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement is contingent on City Council approval of a Certificate of Participation. That action is expected to be presented to City Council in early February.

Upon City Council approval, City will lease the building effective 12/28/23 so that families can move in and register for school during Christmas break. Under and Occupancy Agreement monthly rent of \$825,000 (approximately \$134/room/night) includes hotel staff will be paid until closing.

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:	
Revised 8-6-20	23